MEETING OF'THE

'9th and 20%h, was éispensea with and

'permi£ fo;
permit to

vermit to

permit bo
Electric Sign 205 a9,
1ectr1c Slgn 505 u{j

passed ana apnrave&i

ﬁ‘ﬁffler, Welehty




Pommissioner Bushiek, ihtroduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call to-wzt‘ Yoa, Quin, Bushiok, Habial:, Steffler, Wright.
Mo.28., ~ S ' AN ORDINANCE Mﬂ 37¢
Appropriating WOnny out. of Varlous Funds for Payrolls.
BE IT ORDAINTD by the Comm1331oners of -the City of San Antonio, tﬁat,
The'followigg amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the are hereby aﬁpropf
riated out of the hereinafter named for.payrolls, period ending July 31, 1934.
| Merket(House! Fund - ’
Golf Tourse Fund - - = x 1,000,00
San JOSeB'uI‘. Pk.OpeI‘ Fdo - 500.00
Cenetery Fun@ - = . 200.00

Police & Firemen's Pen Fd. - -~ - 4,000,00
franoh Fand - » ' 1 OOO 00

$—v?5m

3omﬁiséioner Bﬁshick, introduced the following brdinance, which was read and passed and approved;
iy the following vote on roll call, to—Wit; Ayes,yﬂufn,}Bushick, Rubiola, Steffier; Wright.
Hipe ‘ | . AY ORDINANCE = 33 ;
yfnppropriating £2,000.00 out of Police & Firemen's Pensjon Fund to pay three (3) Totes Nos. 3-4-&
. BE IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

’ The sum of $3,000.00 be and the game is hereby aospropriated out of Police & Firemen's Pensiqn
?and, to pay three (3) Motes Nos. 2 to 5 inclusive, of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Seried,
’fméturing on or before July 1, 1935, payable to the Frost National Bank and the Alamo National

- t
”?ank of San Antonio, Texas, as £ollows:

FROST NATIONAL BANK V ATANOR “ATIOUAL BANK

Note Wo. 3 $1,000.00 - Note No. 4, 91,000.00
Note Ho, § 1.000.D0 '

bER
Commissioner Bushieck, introduced the following ordiﬁance, which was read énd passed and approved
3y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler., Wrigzht,

: av orormamcs. = 376
75,000.00 out of 1934 General Fund to pay three (3) Notes Nos. 10-11 & 12.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $75,000,00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1934 General Fund (Varig
Depts) to pay three (3) Notes Yos. 10 and 12 inclusive, of the 1934 General Fund Series, maturing
5 or before July 1, 1935, payable to the Alamo Hationaﬂ Bank and thé Frost National Bank of
Ban Antonio, Texas, as follows: |

ALANO NATIONAL BANK. FROST NATIONAL BANK

Note No. 10 $25,000.00 i : _ Note No. 11 $£5,000.00
Nole We, 12 225,.000.00 °

Commicssioner Bushick,‘introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve(
by the following vote on 5011 call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

fo.41 | | AN oRDINANCE — 377

Avpropriating “61.78 to pay Merchants' Bills.

| B“ IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonie, that,

The sum of $61.78 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay

flerchants! Bills as per itmenized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the City

B T o L2 P ) e e




ruditor:
Golf OouBEE Bund Mie - = - - = = = % 19,30

larket House Fund - - - - - - - - 28.48
San Jose Burial Park Operating Fd.- 14.00

|
%y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola,‘Steffler,.Wright.

To. 42 , Al ORDINANCE /‘7/‘7 -J78

APPROPRIATING $10.00 TO PAY CLAIM FOR DAMAGE TO AUTOMOBILE ON ACCOUNT OF COLLISION WITH CITY
GARBAGE TRUCK. ' 4 T

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS 0“', THT CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:= : y
i it Thatv$10.00 be and the same is hereby appfoppiated out of the 1934 General Fund- Judgment

% Suits Department, to pay L. Lopez, St., of Cotulla, Texas, for all damages to person and pro=:

in the City of San Antonio, Bexar.County, Texas, on July 2, 1934.
2. PASSED ATD APPROVED this 268 day.of July, A. D. 19324,

gi K. . Quin.
Meyor

ATTEST:. . Jeas. Simpson.
’ City Clerk.

|
Eby the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, RﬁbfﬁlammStef{ler, Wright.
70,43 AY ORDINANCE =— 379 |

i

;Appropriating 860.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and Re-
ipairs. | | :

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that;

The sum of $60.0b be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Exéavation Trust Account fopr
Refunds and Repairs as per City Engineer's letter of July 25th, 1934, as follows:

Ruben H. Caperon

Mgr. Wefing-Hernandez Estate- refund - - £ 9.00
FOUYY ‘BRger — = » ~ ~iw = - il -- 5.00
Reiwald Coy = = = = = = - = " - 9.00
Fertin A. Bauml = = = = = = i - - e e
City of -San Antonio, - - - repairs - 34.85

by the fbllowing vote dn roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rublalal Stefiliecr, Wright.
To.44 AT ORDINANCE -~ 380
lAppropriating $25.00 out of the City of San Antonio Trench Fund Fees Account for Plumber's bepos.
Refuhd.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, e
The sum of $25.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Trench Fund Fees Accouht
for plumber's deposit refund as per City Engineer's letter of July 25th, 1934, as follows:
August Kirseh - refund - - - - $25.00

\

Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and aspro=

gyed; by the followigg vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, GQuin, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefflar, Wrighte|
.45 | AN ORDINANCE ~38/ .
ransferring $75,000.00 from 1933 General Fund to 1934 Ceneral Fund.

Commigsioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinsgnce, which was read gnd‘paSSéd and approve d_'

perty caused when 1928 Whippet sedan was struck by City garbage truck at Goliad and Water Streetp,

Commi~sioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approveg,

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvef,




l _lInterest Department, to pay John M. Scholz for refund on City of San Antonio- Retail Beer Dealer

:ﬂy the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The Commissionercof Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and ¢
are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of £75,000.00 of 1933 General
Fund to the 1934 General Fund.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by fhe
following vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wrigyt.

Modern Neon éign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 8233 E. Commerce Streei. Granted.
Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 102 E., Houston Street. Granted.

Modern Neon Sign So., for permit to erect Electric Sign 534 W, Mitchell St. Granted.

Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 108 W. Johnson. St. Granted.

lodern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 706 S. Laredo St. Granted.

Modern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Eléctric Sign Delight’Cafe 400 Blk. Broadway.Granted.
G. Loza, for permit to install gas equipment 2600 W. Martin St. Granted. ’

J. Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Cor. Houston & Main Ave. Granted.

J. Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Cor. Commerce & Laredo St. Granted.

Max T. Martines Sr. & Joe Ortiz, for permit to operate Funeral Home 2015 W. Martin St. Granted.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved
Mo.46 . All ORDINANCE /‘7/7 g 3 82

1ICENSE 175.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

That $45.87 be and the same is hereby appropriated out ofethe 1934 General Fund - Generél

license 175.
PASSZED AD APPROVED this 26 day of July, A. D. 1934.

Ce Xo Quin.
Mayor.

ATTEST s Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting sdjourned.

APPROVEDr./E;s’ir//;E§%§L11é£!s(

*  MAYOR.

ATTEST: CEZZ4>¢<~JZ/¢_ﬂrz_,/1__
CITY CLEREZ

A??POPHIAT*XGv$45.87 TO PAY JOHY M, SCHOLZ FOR REFUND ON CITY OF SAN ANTONIO RETAIL BEER DEALERS

hey




